

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 527 OF 2025

Suraj NaharAPPLICANT
V/S
Apurva Suraj NaharRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6607 OF 2025

Apurva Suraj NaharPETITIONER
V/S
Suraj Sanjay Nahar And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Siddhant Deshpande for Applicant

Adv. Abhijit Sawate for petitioner in WP/6607/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)